

In the Court of Judge, Co-operative Court Thane at Thane
(Presided over by Smt. S. K. Tonpe, Judge)

Dispute No. CCT 50/2023
CNR No. MHCO04-000050-2023

Ambhe Bhumi CHS Ltd.

Disputant

V/S

Mr. Prabhakar Chavan

Opponent

Order
(Below application Exh. 6)

- 1.** The present application is filed by the opponent for order to the disputant to provide the copies of the present matter to the opponent. The opponent stated that today he is appeared in the present case but till date the disputant has not provided the copies of the said matter to the opponent. Hence prayed to provide the documents in the present dispute.
- 2.** The disputant filed say on the application itself and submitted that today they will provide the copies of the documents to the opponent.
- 3.** After hearing both the parties and the documents on record following points arise for my consideration.

Sr. No.	Points	Findings
1	Whether the application is entitled to be allowed ?	As discussed
2	What order ?	As per final order

REASONS

AS TO POINT NO. 1 AND 2

- 4.** Perused application, say, proceeding, documents on

record and after hearing of the parties it appears that it is the case of the opponent that they have not provided with the copies of the present dispute. Hence prayed to order disputant to provide the said documents. The disputant submitted that they are ready today to provide copies of documents and provided the copies of the documents to the opponent. It means that the purpose of the application is served. Hence in the interest of justice the application is disposed off.

Sd/-

Place : Thane
Date : 03 / 07 / 2023

(Smt. S. K. Tonpe)
Judge
Co-operative Court, Thane